

ADJUSTMENT OF VALUES FOR LOSSES - ALLOWANCES FOR LOAN LOSSES
AT DECEMBER 31, 2019 AND 2018

(In thousands of pesos - Translation of Financial Statements originally issued in Spanish)

Page 1 of 1

ITEMS	OPENING BALANCES	INCREASES	DECREASES		BALANCES AT 12.31.19	BALANCES AT 12.31.18
			REVERSALS	APPLICATIONS		
Other financial assets	981,307	2,071,076	(151,841)	(145,734)	2,754,808	981,307
Loans and other financing	7,213,716	11,359,444 (I)	(293,392)	(1,992,946)	16,286,822	7,213,716
. Other Financial Institutions	1,365	-	(12)	(818)	535	1,365
. Non-Financial Private Sector and Residents Abroad	7,212,351	11,359,444	(293,380)	(1,992,128)	16,286,287	7,212,351
- <i>Overdrafts</i>	86,399	63,983	(9,218)	(21,452)	119,712	86,399
- <i>Notes</i>	1,008,289	3,449,639	(33,039)	(42,060)	4,382,829	1,008,289
- <i>Mortgage Loans</i>	490,328	412,455	(5,645)	(1,681)	895,457	490,328
- <i>Pledge Loans</i>	43,339	23,139	(304)	(1,858)	64,316	43,339
- <i>Consumer Loans</i>	1,889,326	664,284	(15,182)	(123)	2,538,305	1,889,326
- <i>Credit Cards</i>	492,244	534,009	(11,226)	(43,969)	971,058	492,244
- <i>Financial Leases</i>	48,666	38,274	(3,640)	(178)	83,122	48,666
- <i>Other</i>	3,153,760	6,173,661	(215,126)	(1,880,807)	7,231,488	3,153,760
Corporate securities	81,405	567,354	(11,736)	-	637,023	81,405
Contingent liabilities	267	9,460	-	-	9,727	267
<u>TOTAL ALLOWANCES</u>	<u>8,276,695</u>	<u>14,007,334</u>	<u>(456,969)</u>	<u>(2,138,680)</u>	<u>19,688,380</u>	<u>8,276,695</u>

(I) Includes \$70,126 thousand due to the increase in the Uruguayan peso and Brazilian real exchange rates (Montevideo and Sao Paulo branches)

See our report dated
February 27, 2020
KPMG

Héctor O. Rodríguez
Deputy General Accountant

Rubén O. González Ocantos
General Manager

Juan M. Cuattromo
President

(Partner)
C.P.C.E.P.B.A. V° 1 F° 193 Folder 193
Lorena Lardizábal
Public Accountant (U.B.A.)
C.P.C.E.P.B.A. Volume 155 – Folio 141
Folder No. 40284/2
Tax Payer Identification Number 27 – 21506212-6